



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.1030 of 2025

Paresh Kanta Biswal

....

Appellant

Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Senior Advocate assisted
by Mr. Atul Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Respondents

Mr. Bimbisar Dash, AGA
Mr. Pami Rath, Senior Advocate
Mr. Swapnil Roy, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

07.08.2025

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

2. On the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter along with other connected matters listed today, on 14th August, 2025 to be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

MRS/Laxmikant