



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1030 of 2025

Paresh Kanta Biswal **Appellant**

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Senior Advocate
Mr. Atul Tripathy, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others **Respondents**

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Sanjay Rath, Additional Government Advocate
Mr. Budhadev Routray, Senior Advocate
Ms. Pami Rath, Senior Advocate
Mr. Pratyasish Mohanty, Advocate
Mr. Susanta Kumar Dash, Senior Advocate
Mr. Swapnil Roy, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.

ORDER
21.08.2025

06. 1. Mr. Sanjay Rath, learned Additional Government Advocate submits that Mr. Bimbisar Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate, who was earlier appearing and conducting the instant matter on behalf of the State, has passed away yesterday and, therefore, he prays for an accommodation.



2. Accordingly, list this matter on 9th September, 2025 at 2PM.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

S.K. Guin/PA