



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.1030 of 2025

*Paresh Kanta Biswal* ....

*Appellant*

Represented by Adv.-  
Mr. A. Tripathy, Adv.

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Ors.* ....

*Respondents*

Represented by Adv.-  
Mr. U. C. Behura, AGA  
Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD  
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER  
27.01.2026**

**Order No.  
03.**

Call this matter along with other connected matter next week, at the request of learned Senior Advocate Ms. Pami Rath.

***(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*  
Judge**

***(Chittaranjan Dash)*  
Judge**