



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.A. No.1030 of 2025**

***Paresh Kanta Biswal***

.... ***Appellant***

Mr. A. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. A. Sahoo, Adv.

*-versus-*

***State of Odish & Ors.***

.... ***Respondents***

Mr. U.C. Behura, AGA

Mr. B. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dash, Adv.

Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. M. Jena, Adv.

Mr. J. Mohanty, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**

**JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**

**03.02.2026**

**Order No.**

09.

Issue emergent notice. Learned AGA Mr. Behura, on our request, accepts notice for official Respondents, Mr. Sanjib Swain, learned Panel Counsel, who usually appears for the OPSC, accepts notice on its behalf. Required number of copies of the appeal memo along with all documents be served on them within three working days.



Notice be sent to all private Respondents, returnable within two weeks, requisites for which shall be filed within three working days.

Call this matter after two weeks along with other connected matters listed today.

***(Dixit Krishna Shripad)***  
***Judge***

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***  
***Judge***

*Prasant*