



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.1030 of 2025

Paresh Kanta Biswal

....

Appellant

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. A. Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. A. Sahoo, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Respondents

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. U.C. Behura, AGA
Mr. B. Mohanty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dash, Adv.
Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. M. Jena, Adv.
Mr. J. Mohanty, Adv.

CORAM:

**JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

ORDER

04.05.2026

**Order No.
01.**

**W.A. Nos. 1030/2025, 1044/2025, 1055/2025, 1109/2025,
1115/2025, 1169/2025, 1173/2025, 1186/2025, 1187/2025,
1279/2025 & 1281/2025,**



Late furnishment of requisites be processed by the Registry and emergent notice be issued forthwith to the unserved Respondents. Notice be made returnable within ten (10) days.

In addition to taking usual steps, a special messenger shall be deployed to serve the processes in the said appeals at the cost of the concerned appellants, who shall deposit with the Registry a sum of ₹2000/- (two thousand) within two days, failing which the Appeal(s) may be dismissed on that ground itself.

Post this matter immediately after service.

(Krishna S. Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

PKSahoo